any supplies for the District is needed for any particular purpose.    

This Charter change impacts the General Ordinances of The Metropolitan 

District, and necessitates a revision to Section G-8a, Supplies and Services, to reflect 
increase the threshold amount to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).   

Therefore, it is RECOMMENDED that it be 

Voted: That the Committee on MDC Government recommends to the District 
Board passage of the following resolution: 

Resolved: That the following revision to The Metropolitan District’s General